TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Starensier Inc.		08/23/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Der-Tex Corporation	
Street Address:	One Lehner Road	
City:	Saco	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04072	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78575345	PRIMALEATHER	
Serial Number:	78575365	PRIMASUEDE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)507-6585

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-507-6585

Email: hs1@mindspring.com
Correspondent Name: Heidi A. Schiller, Esq.
Address Line 1: 405 Waltham Street

Address Line 2: PMB 406

Address Line 4: Lexington, MASSACHUSETTS 02421

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heidi A. Schiller	
Signature:	/Heidi A. Schiller/	
Date:	08/23/2005	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003145 FRAME: 0038

900030619

Total Attachments: 3 source=dertexassignment#page1.tif source=dertexassignment#page2.tif source=dertexassignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003145 FRAME: 0039

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Starensier Inc. a Delaware corporation located at 10 Mulliken Way, P.O. Box 408, Newportbury, MA, 01950 (hereinafter "Assignor") confirms that on August 8, 2005, it sold, assigned, delivered and set over to Der-Tex Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation with a place of business at One Lehner Road, Saco, Maine 04072 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks PRIMALEATHER and PRIMASUEDE (collectively, the "Marks"), together with the business and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the aforesaid Marks are used, and all registrations and applications therefor (including but not limited to the applications therefor listed on Exhibit A) in the United States and all other countries, including any renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and all other countries, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this assignment or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the assignee and owner thereof.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003145 FRAME: 0040

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, Assignor has	caused this instrum	ent to be executed, all
effective as of this 23 day of	August	, 2005.	

STARENSIER INC.

Title: Chairman and CEO

TRADEMARK

Exhibit A

U.S. Trademark Applications

PRIMALEATHER Ser. No. 78/575345 Filed February 25, 2005

PRIMASUEDE Ser. No. 78/575365 Filed February 25, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003145 FRAME: 0042

RECORDED: 08/23/2005